502937315 08/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2983913

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
TORU SHIMIZU					07/18/2014	
NOBUYUKI OSAWA			07/18/2014			
TAKASHI FUJITA					07/15/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	ΤΟΚΥά) SEI	MITSU CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	2968-2	2968-2 ISHIKAWA-MACHI				
City:	НАСНІ	HACHIOJI-SHI, TOKYO				
State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	192-85	192-8515				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 1		14379055		1		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		• •	824-3001			
			e-mail address first; if that is un at is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
) 824-3000			
Email: rblac		rblack	ckwell@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com			
Correspondent Name: BAN		BANN	NER & WITCOFF, LTD.			
		1100) 13TH ST. NW			
Address Line 2: STE		STE ⁻	1200			
Address Line 4:		WAS	HINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			008326.0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHUNHSI ANDY MU			
SIGNATURE:			/Chunhsi Andy Mu/			
DATE SIGNED:			08/15/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=Assignment#pa	ge1.tif					
	~~0 +if					

source=Assignment#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No. _____

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/We, <u>Toru SHIMIZU</u>, Nobuyuki OSAWA and <u>Takashi FUJITA</u>, is/are the inventor(s) of certain inventions and improvements described in a U.S. patent application and having the title:

<u>ROTATION ANGLE MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND ROTATION ANGLE</u> <u>MEASUREMENT METHOD</u>

having been executed on the same date as this assignment, or which application was filed on _______ and assigned Application No. ______; and

WHEREAS,

Tokyo Seimitsu Co., Ltd. 2968-2, Ishikawa-machi, Hachioji-shi, Tokyo 192-8515, Japan

(ASSIGNEE) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

In good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged,

I/We hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents, which may be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional applications claiming priority to said U.S. patent application (LETTERS PATENT).

And I/we covenant that we have full right to convey my/our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I/we further covenant and agree upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional and substitute applications as well as extensions and renewals for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any LETTERS PATENT that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for LETTERS PATENT in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with

PATENT REEL: 033545 FRAME: 0963 said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said LETTERS PATENT, in both the United States and foreign countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES, whereby said LETTERS PATENT will be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE or NOMINEES to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made;

And I/we hereby grant the attorneys at the law firm of Banner & Witcoff, LTD, the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains.

July 18, 2014 Date:

Toru Shimizu

Nobayuli Osawa

Takashi FUJITA